



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3X46
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS JEFFERSON, LEON **Project(s):** 42215127271 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - THERMO AND RPM REMOVE AND REPLACE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$448,173.14	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$469,802.04	104.83%
3	GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$513,215.00	114.51%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$595,603.00	132.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3X46
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS JEFFERSON, LEON **Project(s):** 42215127271 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - THERMO AND RPM REMOVE AND REPLACE

The work under this Site-specific Contract in Leon and Jefferson Counties consists of removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers (RPMs) and refurbishment or removal and replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings at the locations as outlined in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay item shown in the Bid Proposal.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		50.000 EA	75.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0010 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		20.000 SF	5.00000	100.00	2.50000	50.00	40.00000	800.00
0015 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,562.000 SF	5.00000	7,810.00	2.50000	3,905.00	6.00000	9,372.00
0020 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.024 GM	10,000.00000	240.00	8,510.00000	204.24	20,000.00000	480.00
0025 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDAABOUT		9,908.000 LF	3.80000	37,650.40	4.70000	46,567.60	3.00000	29,724.00
0030 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,547.000 LF	5.25000	13,371.75	5.50000	14,008.50	6.50000	16,555.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0035 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		3,063.000 LF	7.75000	23,738.25	6.50000	19,909.50	7.50000	22,972.50
0040 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		2.434 GM	2,500.00000	6,085.00	3,925.00000	9,553.45	4,000.00000	9,736.00
0045 0711 11144 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDBOUT		0.162 GM	5,000.00000	810.00	7,250.00000	1,174.50	6,000.00000	972.00
0050 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	100.00000	5,000.00	243.50000	12,175.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0055 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		214.000 EA	100.00000	21,400.00	78.00000	16,692.00	111.00000	23,754.00
0060 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		343.000 LF	5.25000	1,800.75	5.50000	1,886.50	10.00000	3,430.00
0065 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		31.621 GM	3,500.00000	110,673.50	3,600.00000	113,835.60	3,000.00000	94,863.00
0070 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		3,741.000 LF	2.55000	9,539.55	3.70000	13,841.70	10.50000	39,280.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0075 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		10.669 GM	1,180.00000	12,589.42	1,235.00000	13,176.22	3,500.00000	37,341.50
0080 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		98.000 EA	100.00000	9,800.00	217.00000	21,266.00	250.00000	24,500.00
0085 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		98.000 EA	55.00000	5,390.00	67.00000	6,566.00	300.00000	29,400.00
0090 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		20.788 GM	3,500.00000	72,758.00	3,525.00000	73,277.70	2,000.00000	41,576.00
0095 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.339 GM	1,180.00000	5,120.02	1,210.00000	5,250.19	1,000.00000	4,339.00
0100 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		0.075 GM	2,500.00000	187.50	2,000.00000	150.00	3,000.00000	225.00
0105 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		95.000 LF	25.00000	2,375.00	15.25000	1,448.75	100.00000	9,500.00
0110 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		3.000 EA	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,550.00000	7,650.00	500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.212 GM	5,000.00000	1,060.00	5,425.00000	1,150.10	6,000.00000	1,272.00
0120 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.135 GM	5,000.00000	675.00	5,150.00000	695.25	6,000.00000	810.00
0125 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.020 GM	10,000.00000	200.00	7,662.00000	153.24	7,000.00000	140.00
0130 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.080 GM	5,000.00000	400.00	1,950.00000	156.00	8,000.00000	640.00
0135 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		18,180.000 SF	2.75000	49,995.00	2.25000	40,905.00	2.05000	37,269.00
0140 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		6,109.000 EA	6.00000	36,654.00	6.00000	36,654.00	7.00000	42,763.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$448,173.14		\$469,802.04		\$513,215.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$448,173.14	\$469,802.04	513,215.00
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		50.000 EA	300.00000	15,000.00				
0010 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		20.000 SF	15.00000	300.00				
0015 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,562.000 SF	10.00000	15,620.00				
0020 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.024 GM	10,000.00000	240.00				
0025 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		9,908.000 LF	8.00000	79,264.00				
0030 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,547.000 LF	10.00000	25,470.00				
0035 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		3,063.000 LF	12.00000	36,756.00				
0040 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		2.434 GM	3,500.00000	8,519.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0045 0711 11144 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDBOUT		0.162 GM	3,500.00000	567.00				
0050 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	300.00000	15,000.00				
0055 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		214.000 EA	125.00000	26,750.00				
0060 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		343.000 LF	10.00000	3,430.00				
0065 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		31.621 GM	4,400.00000	139,132.40				
0070 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		3,741.000 LF	1.50000	5,611.50				
0075 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		10.669 GM	1,800.00000	19,204.20				
0080 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		98.000 EA	150.00000	14,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0085 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		98.000 EA	75.00000	7,350.00				
0090 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		20.788 GM	4,400.00000	91,467.20				
0095 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.339 GM	1,800.00000	7,810.20				
0100 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		0.075 GM	2,200.00000	165.00				
0105 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		95.000 LF	30.00000	2,850.00				
0110 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		3.000 EA	4,500.00000	13,500.00				
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.212 GM	7,500.00000	1,590.00				
0120 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.135 GM	7,500.00000	1,012.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X46

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0125 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.020 GM	8,500.00000	170.00				
0130 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.080 GM	2,500.00000	200.00				
0135 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		18,180.000 SF	1.50000	27,270.00				
0140 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		6,109.000 EA	6.00000	36,654.00				
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)			\$595,603.00					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$595,603.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3X46

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.